IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Choon's Design LLC.

Case No.: IPR2015-00840

Patent Number: 8,622,441

Issue Date: January 7, 2014

For: BRUNNIAN LINK MAKING DEVICE AND KIT

MAIL STOP PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 CFR §42.8

A. Real party-in-interest under 37 CFR §42.8(b)(1): The real party-in-interest in this

Petition is Choon's Design LLC. ("Choon's" or "Patent Owner")

B. Related matters under 37 CFR §42.8(b)(2):

Inter Partes Review:

IPR2014-00218 – United States Patent No. 8,485,565

IPR2014-01353-United States Patent No. 8,485,565

IPR2015-00838-United States Patent No. 8,485,565

Post-Grant Review

PGR2014-0008 - United States Patent No. 8,684,420

Lawsuits:

Choon's Design, LLC v. Zenacon, et al., Civil Action No.: 2:13-cv-13568-PJD-RSW



Choon's Design LLC v. AC Moore Incorporated, Civil Action No.: 1:13-cv-00980-RBK-KMW

Choon's Design LLC v. Tristar Products, Inc., Civil Action No.: 2:14-cv-10848-VAR-MAR

Choon's Design LLC v. NGS Icommerce Enterprises Corporation, Civil Action No.: 2:14-cv10847-SJM-MAR

Choon's Design LLC v. Quality Innovations Inc., Civil Action No.: 2:14-cv-11102-RHC-MJH Choon's Design, Inc. v. Altatac, Inc., Civil Action No. 2:14-cv-11442-SFC-MKM Choon's Design Inc. v. Jayfinn LLC, Civil Action No. 2:14-cv-11802-RHC-DRG Choon's Design Inc. v. My Imports USA LLC, Civil Action No. 2:14-cv-12259-RHC-DRG Choon's Design, LLC v. IdeaVillage Products Corp., Civil Action No.: 2:15-cv-10201-LJM-RSW

Choon's Design, LLC v. Midwest Trading Group, INC., Civil Action No.: 4:15-cv-13666-TGB-MKM

Pending Applications:

United States Patent Application No. 14/331,456 filed on July 15, 2014

United States Patent Application No. 14/562,990 filed on December 8, 2014.

Issued Patents:

United States Patent No. 8,485,565 granted on July 16, 2013

United States Patent No. 8,684,420 granted on April 1, 2014

United States Patent No. 8,955,888 granted February 17, 2015

United States Patent No. 8,936,283 granted January 20, 2015

United States Patent No. 8,622,441 granted on January 7, 2014



United States Patent No. 8,899,631 granted December 2, 2014

C. Lead/Back-up Counsel under 37 CFR §42.8(b)(3): Patent Owner appoints John M.

Siragusa, Reg. No. 46,174, as lead counsel, and Anthony P. Cho, Reg. No. 47,209, as back-up

counsel.

D. Service Information under 35 CFR §42.8(b)(4): Petitioner may be served electronically

at <u>isiragusa@cgolaw.com</u>, and by postal mail and hand delivery at Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.

Attn: John M. Siragusa, 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350, Birmingham, MI 48009. The attorneys

of record may be contacted at 248-988-8360, while their facsimile number is 248-988-8363.

Respectfully Submitted,

CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C.

/John M. Siragusa/

John M. Siragusa

Registration No. 46,174

400 West Maple Road, Suite 350 Birmingham, Michigan 48009

Telephone: (248) 988-8360

Facsimile: (248) 988-8363

Dated: March 26, 2015



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 26, 2015, a true and correct copy of the following paper(s): **MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 CFR §42.8**

was sent via email to:

Noam J. Kritzer Bakos & Kritzer 147 Columbia Turnpike Suite 102 Florham Park, NJ 07932

CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C.

By: /John M. Siragusa/ John M. Siragusa

